Exercise 11.14 (a)

Age distribution in the Unated States, 1950 and 2075

                                                     Ackumulerad    Ackumulerad

                  ar_1950    Frekvens     Procent      frekvens        procent

                  ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

                      0.1         0.1       0.07           0.1          0.07

                      1.6         1.6       1.06           1.7          1.13

                      5.5         5.5       3.64           7.2          4.77

                       11          11       7.29          18.2         12.06

                     15.5        15.5      10.27          33.7         22.33

                     19.3        19.3      12.79            53         35.12

                     21.8        21.8      14.45          74.8         49.57

                     22.8        22.8      15.11          97.6         64.68

                       24          24      15.90         121.6         80.58

                     29.3        29.3      19.42         150.9        100.00

                                                    Ackumulerad    Ackumulerad

                  ar_2075    Frekvens     Procent      frekvens        procent

                  ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ

                      1.7         1.7       0.55           1.7          0.55

                      7.7         7.7       2.48           9.4          3.03

                     18.8        18.8       6.05          28.2          9.08

                     27.2        27.2       8.75          55.4         17.83

                     34.5        34.5      11.10          89.9         28.93

                     34.9        34.9      11.23         124.8         40.17

                     35.7        35.7      11.49         160.5         51.66

                     36.8        36.8      11.84         197.3         63.50

                     37.5        37.5      12.07         234.8         75.57

                     37.8        37.8      12.17         272.6         87.74

                     38.1        38.1      12.26         310.7        100.00

